

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The writer is indebted to Dr. Julian R. Goldsmith for his encouragement, guidance and reading the manuscript. The pyrargyrite and pyrostilpnite specimens were obtained from Drs. E. Olsen, G. Switzer, C. Frondel, J. Kutina and K. Kaneko, to whom the writer wishes to express his thanks.

REFERENCES

- CASTRO, C. (1919) Analysis of pyrargyrite. *Bol. min.* **7**, 275.
JENSEN, E. (1947) The system $\text{Ag}_2\text{S}-\text{Sb}_2\text{S}_3$. *Avhandl. Norske Vid.-Akad. Oslo I.: Mat.-Naturv. Kl.* **2**, 1.
KENNEDY, G. C. (1950) Pressure-volume-temperature relations in water at elevated temperatures and pressures. *Am. Jour. Sci.* **248**, 540.
PALACHE, C., H. BERMAN AND C. FRONDEL (1952) The System of Mineralogy. Vol. I, 362-369, John Wiley & Sons, New York.
VAN KLOOSTER, H. S. AND F. M. JAEGER (1912) Studien über natürliche und künstliche Sulfantimonite und Sulfoarsenite. *Zeit. anorg. Chemie.* **78**, 245.

ERRATA AND ADDENDA

MARGARET D. FOSTER

Certain errors and omissions in our paper "Origin of dunite and of olivine-rich inclusions in basaltic rocks," *Am. Mineral.* **39**, 693-737, 1954, have been pointed out to Dr. Ross and me. The changes to be made, all occurring on p. 697, are:

39:697, line 31, last sentence of paragraph should read: "No diopside was found in these inclusions, but diopside (Table 6, no. 9), and a fraction of 1 per cent of spinel (Table 7, no. 9) were found in inclusions in Kauai samples that were studied later."

39:697, line 38, last sentence of paragraph should read: "An analysis of the chromian spinel is presented in Table 7, no. 10." Reference to chromian diopside analysis should be deleted.

39:697, line 13, at the end of the paragraph, add the sentence: "Analyses of diopside and of spinel from nodules in samples of the 1801 flow are given in Table 6, no. 11, and Table 7, no. 11, respectively."